FTS NO. 586/ADF0/2016



Administration of Daman & Diu, (UT)
Dept. of Fire & Emergency Services,
Fire Force Headquarters, Daman,
Daman- 396 215.
Email ID: sfo-dmn-dd@nic.in

No. DFES/DMN/Quotation-DGSet/2016-17/448

Dated: 25/08/2016.

QUOTATION NOTICE

The Department of Fire & Emergency Services, Daman invites rates on behalf of the Administration of U.T. Of Daman & Diu to carry out replacement of spares parts/repairing work and of 62.5 KVA D.G. Set are as under:

Sr. No.	Description of Spares/Parts Replacement of engine oil, coolant, oil filter, diesel filter set and top cover gasket for twice in a year.				
01.					
02.	 AMC for a period of 01 Year: The services engineers, should service the machine at least once in a month. All complaint calls/visit should be attended within 24 hours as and when called by the department. B Check visit (servicing of oil, diesel and air filter without spares parts) 				
03.	Other Miscellaneous work and replacement of spares up to amount of ₹. 20,500/-				

TERMS AND CONDITIONS: -

- 1. Final and net rates for the suppliers.
- 2. Supply of the above item in question shall have to be quoted inclusive of all taxes whichever shall be applicable at present.
- 3. The rate tendered should be strictly for carry out service at Fire & Emergency Services, Somnath Ind. Estate, Nani Daman.
- 4. The quotation should be submitted in sealed envelope in the office of the Asstt. Director, Fire & Emergency Services, Somnath, Nani Daman.
- 5. The rate offered will be valid for six months from the date of placing supply order and payment will be made after over the each quarter carry out satisfactory servicing and will be paid after passing of bill.
- The replacement spare parts/repairing work of the DG set shall be covered for warrantee with spare parts/repairing for a period 12 Months from the date of commissioning/repairing of the same.
- 7. The quotation so invited should be presented in a sealed cover by post or in person as to reach in this office by 13/09/2016 at 15.00 Hrs.
- 8. The quotation received will be opened at 16.00 hrs. on the same day if possible in presence of the bidders or their representatives.
- 9. All the disputes subject to the jurisdiction of court in the U.T. of Daman & Diu.
- 10. Right to reject any, one or all tenders without assigning any reason is vested/reserved with the Competent Authority.

Assistant Director,
Fire & Emergency Services,
Daman.

To,				
-		-		

Copy to:-

1. PA to Hon. IGP/Director of Fire & Emergency Services, Daman & Diu, Daman. The SIO, NIC, Daman with request to Publishing on Daman website.

3. Office copy.